

Mat suit 135 of 24 (136/24)

Order No. 6

Dated 25-03-25

Today is date fixed for filing W.O.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Respondent files W.O. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

Let the instant **Mat suit 135 of 24 (136/24)** be transferred to the Court of Ld.

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court of Darjeeling for disposal.

To **08.04.24** for appearance of parties before the transferee Court.

D/C

District Judge,
Court, Darjeeling.

District Judge,
Court, Darjeeling