

Mat suit 135/2024
R-136/24
CNR No. WBDJ 010009042024
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order No. 02 dated 08.04.2025

Parties are represented through their appointed learned advocates. On this day fixed for appearance before this court on transfer of the case record to this court for trial and disposal.

Respondent/wife before transfer of the suit to this court for trial and disposal has filed written statement on 25.03.2025.

Let the suit be fixed for framing of issues and reconciliation.

To 02.06.2025 for framing of issues and reconciliation.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling