

Mat suit 135 of 2024
R-136 of 2024
CNR No. WBDJ 010009042024
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order No. 04 dated 08.07.2025

Parties are represented through their appointed learned advocates on this day fixed for reconciliation.

The endeavour made by this Court for reconciliation between the parties failed.

To 20.09.2025 for discovery and inspection.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling