

**Mat Suit 135 of 2024
Reg no 136 of 2024
CNR No. WBDJ010009042024**

Order No. 07 Dated 06.11.2025

Parties are represented through their appointed learned advocate.

P.O is on leave.

Ld. Additional District Judge 2nd Court is in charge.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To 02.02.2026 for discovery and inspection.

**Additional District Judge.
3rd Court, Darjeeling (I/C)**